STATE OF OKLAHOMA)) SS COUNTY OF CHOCTAW)

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF SOLOMON HOTEMA, DECEASED. Nancy Hotema having this day presented to the Court her petition duly verified by oath, praying the approval of a certain conveyance by her made conveying to Sallie Battiest her interest in the real estate hereinafter described, and it being made to appear to the satisfaction of the Court that the said Solomon Hotema late a citizen of the Territory now comprising Choctaw county, Oklahoma, died seized and possessed of the following described real estate, situated in the said Choctaw county, state of Oklahoma, to-wit:

The SW/4 of Section 32, Twp. 6 South, Range 17 East;

That the said Nancy Hotemais the widew of the said Solomon Hotema, and it further appearing that the said Nancy Hotema has this day executed her certain deed to Sallie Battiest conveying to her her interest in and to said real estate, and at and for the consideration of Three Hundred and Twenty Five (\$325.00) Dollars; And it further appearing to the Court that the said consideration has been fully paid, is just and reasonable and is satisfactory to the grantor:

It is therefore ordered, adjudged and decreed that the said deed of conveyance, conveying to the said Sallie Battiest the right title and interests of said Nancy Hotema be and the same is hereby approved, and in all things confirmed, this 15th day of August, 1908.

(Seal)

W. T. Glenn, County Judge.

10